The Group also has translation currency exposures.

Such exposures arise from the balances of assets and

liabilities in currencies other than the Group’s functional

currency. The carrying amounts of the foreign currency

denominated monetary assets and liabilities at the end

of the reporting period are as follows:

The management monitors foreign currency exposure

by closely monitoring the movements of foreign

currency rates and will enter into a foreign currency

forward or opt ions contract ,  when and where

appropriate.

The directors consider that the Group’s exposure

on foreign currency risk in respect of MOP is not

significant because MOP is effectively pegged with

HK$.

財務報表
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

136

綜合財務報表附註
Notes to the Consol idated F inancia l  Statements

截至2014年12月31日止年度 For the year ended 31 December 2014

東瀛遊控股有限公司  EGL HOLDINGS COMPANY LIMITED

35. 財務風險管理（續）

(d) 外幣風險（續）
下表呈列因應本集團於報告期末承受重大風
險之外幣滙率之合理可能變動而本集團之年
度盈利及保留盈利之大概變動。該5%匯率
用於向主要管理人員匯報內部外幣風險，代
表管理層就潛在外匯匯率變動之最佳評估。

以下敏感度分析乃根據報告年度開始時發生
外匯匯率之假定百分比變動確定，並於整個
年度保持不變。

本集團

2013

年度溢利
及保留盈利上升╱（下降）

年度溢利
及保留盈利上升╱（下降）

Increase/(decrease) in

profit for the year and

retained earnings

日圓 人民幣 日圓 人民幣
JPY RMB

千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元
HK$’000 HK$’000

匯率變動：
港元兌外幣上升5% HK$ appreciates by 5%

 against foreign currencies (691) (1,366)

港元兌外幣下跌5% HK$ depreciates by 5%

 against foreign currencies 691 1,366

 (Continued)

(d) Foreign currency risk (Continued)

The following table indicates the approximate change

in the Group’s profit for the year and retained earnings

in response to reasonably possible changes in the

foreign exchange rates to which the Group has

significant exposure at the end of reporting period.

The 5% rate is used when reporting foreign currency

risk internally to key management personnel and

represents management’s best assessment of the

possible changes in foreign exchange rates.

The following sensitivity analysis has been determined

based on the assumed percentage changes in foreign